
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2323
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2012
FUNDS UNDER MPLADS
Bajwa Shri Partap Singh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal for increasing the funds under the MPLADS; and

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof?

Answer

SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA Minister of State in Ministry of Finance

(a) & (b): The annual allocation to every Member of Parliament under the MPLAD Scheme has been increased from Rs.2 crore to Rs.5 crore per year, with effect from the year 2011-12.
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